
ACCESSION
NUMBER

DATA DOCUMENTATION FORM

*NOAA ̂ FORM ̂ 24^-13
(^4-77)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
NATIONA^L OCEANIC AND ATMO^SPHERIC ADMINI^STRATION

NATIONAL *OCEANOCRA^PH^l'C ̂ DATA C^ENTER
RECORDS SECTION

WASHIN^GTON. DC *^SO^S^8S

FOR^M AP^PROVED
*O.M.B. No. *41-R2651
^E^X^P^I^R^ES *^1-^t^l

(While ̂ y^o^u ̂ are not ̂ re^q^uired to ̂ we ̂ thi^s ̂ form, it i^s the m^at de^sir^able mechani^s^m for pro^vi^din^g the re^quire^d^
^ancillar^y inform^ation *enabl^m^f the *^NODC and *u^wrt t^o obtain t^he ̂ gr^ea^t^e^st b^enefit from ̂ your data.)

Thi^s form ^should ^accompany all data ̂ submission^s to *NODC. Section A, Originator Iden^t^i^f^ica^t^ion, must be
completed when the data are submitted. It i^s highly desirable for *NODC to also rece^ive the r^emaining pertinent
information ^at that time. This may be most easily accomplished by ̂ attaching ̂ reports^, publications, or
manuscripts which are readily a^vailable describing data collection, an^alysis, and format specifics. R^eadable,
handwritten submissions are acceptable in all cases. All data shipments should be s^ent to the above address.

A. ORIGI^NATOR IDENTIFICATION

THIS SECTION MUST BE COMPLETED BY DONOR FOR ALL DATA *TRANSMITTALS

*1. *NAM^E *AND *ADDRESS *OF *INSTITUTION. *LABORATORY. *OR *ACTI^VITY *WITH *^WHICH *SUBMITTED *DATA *ARE *ASSOCIATED

*^#^•^*^-€ *t

2. EXP^EDITION. PROJECT. OR PROGRAM DURING WHICH
DATA W^ERE CO^L^LECTED

3. CRUISE *NUMBER(S) USED BY ORIGINATOR TO IDENTIFY
DATA IN THIS SHIPMENT

4. PLATFORM *NAME(S) 5. PLATFORM *TYPE^(S)
(̂E.̂ G.. SHÎ P. BUOY. ETC.)

^6. PLATFORM AND OPERATOR
*NATIONALITY(IES)

PLATFO^RM OPERATOR

7. DATES

FROM ;̂̂ *0/̂ "^"/̂ ™ T^O^:

^8. ARE DATA PROPRIETARY^?^

*I^^^Q^NO *[ *|Y^ES

IF Y^ES. WHEN CAN THEY BE RELEASED
FOR ^GENERAL *USET YE^A^R *MO^NTH^-_

11. PLEASE DARKEN ALL *MARSDEN S^QUARES IN WHICH ANY DATA
CONTAINED IN YOUR SUBMISSION WERE COLLECTED.

GENERAL AREA

9. ARE DATA ̂ DECLARE^D NATIONAL
PROGRAM *(DNP)^T
(I.E., SHOULD THEY BE INCLUDED IN WORLD
DATA C^ENTERS HOLDINGS FOR INTERNA-
TIONAL EXCHANGE?)

*I^NO YES I *| PART ^(S^P^EC^I^F^YB^E^LO^W)

0. PERSON TO WHOM INQUIRIES CONCERNING
DATA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED WITH TELE-
PHONE NUMBER *^f A^ND ̂ ADD^RES^S IF OTHER
*T.̂ /̂ M^N IN *̂ ITE^M-̂ l)

*^5Y^A^T 1Ŝ T *U^T *̂ Î W 1̂ S T̂ 1̂ S T̂ N^T

*NOAA FORM 24-1^3



*B. SCIENTIFIC CONTENT

NAME O^F DATA FIELD
R^EPO^RTI^NG UNITS

OR CODE

METHODS OF OBSERVATION AND
INSTR^UMENTS USED

(SPECIFY TYP^E AND MODEL)

A^NALYTICAL METHODS
(INCLUDIN^G MODIFICATIONS)

AND LABORATORY PR^OCEDURES

DATA PROCESSI^N^G
TECHNIQUES WITH FILTERIN^G

AND AVERAGING

Prê ŝ sure
Temperatû re
Salinity
*(^)^„

*Decabars
*-deg. *C*
Parts/̂ thousan̂ d̂
Mil/lit.

N̂eil Brown *CTD
*ii *ii î t

*Re^f*: *WHOI/^Brown *CTD
*microprofiler: ̂ method̂ s of
calibr̂ ation ̂ and data
handlî ng. By *N.P. *Fofonof̂ î
*S.̂ P. Hayŝ , and *R.C. *Millar<
Jr., Dec. 1974.
*WHOI Report 74̂ -89

*Ref: *WHOI processed *Ĉ TD
data organization. By
Robert *C. *Millard and
Nancy *Gal̂ braith. ̂Aug. 1982
*̂ WHOI Report 82̂ -37

*Ref: *GTD Calibration ̂ and
Dâ t̂ a P̂ rocessî n̂ g Techniquê ŝ
at *̂ WHOI Usî ng the 197̂ 8 *'*
Practical Salî nity Scalê ,̂
by *̂ R.C. *̂ Millard, Jr.
Internatiô nal *STD Conferen̂ ce
and Workshop ̂8̂ -11 ̂Feb̂ . 1982

*NOAA FORM 2^4^-^13 *^.



*C. DATA FORMAT

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ̂FO^R PUNCHED CA^RDS OR TAPE. MA^GNETIC TAPE. OR DISC SUBMISSIONS.

^1. LIST R^ECORD TYP^ES CONTAIN^ED IN TH^E *TRANSMITTAL OF YOUR ^FI^LE

GIVE ̂ METHOD O^F IDENTIFYIN^G EACH RECORD TYPE

The first sê ven (7) recô rd̂ s contain the basic sâ mplî ng infor̂ mat̂ iô n̂ -fô llô wed by
*̂ "n" data records (variable length files). The record t̂ ype is idê ntifiê d by its
position/order in the file. T̂he first 7 records are self doĉ umentî ng .in thâ t̂ -̂
each field has a readable label. See sâ mple file dump in "̂ R̂ Ê CÔ R̂ D ̂ FÔ RM̂ AT
D̂ ESCRIPTIÔ N" section.

2. GI^VE B^RIEF DESCRIPTION OF FILE ORGANIZATION

T̂his dâ ta sê t/̂ tape contains the *Ĉ TD casts from one cruise. The tape is multi-
file with each station being a separate file. The first seven records of each
file contains the basic sampling information for that station. The remaining
records are ̂ data recor̂ ds. Each record is 35 char. long.

3. ATTRIB^UTES AS EXPRESS^ED IN *[ *| *P^L^-1 I I AL^GO^L

^3 FO^RT^RAN I I

^I*]COBOL

LANGUA^GE

^4. R^ESPONSIBLE COMPUTER SPECIALIST:

NAM^E AN^D PHONE NUMBER

ADDRESS

COMPLETE THIS S^ECTION IF DATA ARE ON MAGNETIC TAPE

*^S^^^C-^GG^R^QI^NG MODE

*^/^?^S^C^j^/ *^f

*^e^&^*^®^&^r^>
6. NUM^BER OF TRACKS

(CHANN^ELS)

7. PARITY

8. DENSITY

*^~^&^+^*

*^u^&^*>^}

*^QBCD *| *| BINA^R^Y^

*^p^S^jASc^T^?^) *^^^e^a^c^ci^a^o

*r^r^^
*[ I SEVE^N^

*^5^3NINE

*n
*^S^O^DO
*^j 1 EVEN

[^^200 *BPI^/^^1600 *B^/PI
^V. *^_^_ *^^^:

*i~^l *^S56 *BPI

*^j^^^a^oe^a^an^ai

*^n

9. LENGTH OF INTER^- *^,*^
RECORD GAP (IF KNOWN) *| *| ^1/4 INCH

• *n
10. END OF FILE MARK

*. *( [̂OCTAL 17

*n
1^1. *PASTE-ON-PAPER LABEL DESCRIPTION (INCL^UDE

O^RÎ G ÎN^ATO^R N^A^ME AND ̂ SO^ME ̂ LA^Y S^PECIF ÎCAT ÎONS
OF DATA TYPE. VOL^U^ME NUMBER )̂

*^tT^T>^-^O^U^>

*i
12. PHYSICA^L BLOCK L^EN^GTH IN BYTES

*^3^J^V^O
13. LENGTH OF BYTES IN BITS

NO ̂ A ̂ A FORM ^2^4-11



^RECORD FORMAT DESCRIPTION

^RECOR^D NA^ME

^1^4. FIE^LD NAME

DESCRIP̂ TIÔ N 1ST

B̂ LÂ N̂ K
FÎ Ê LD L̂ ABEL
SHIP CODE

FIELD LABEL
Ĉ RUISE ̂ NÛ MBÊ R
FIELD LABEL
STATIÔ N NU^MBER
BLA^NK
F̂ IELD ̂ LAB̂ Ê L
CAŜ T NUMB^ER

DESCRIPTION 2ND

BLANK
FIELD LABEL
DATE: YEAR

MONTH

DAY
BLANK
FIELD LABEL
TIME
TIME LABEL

BLANK

^I^S. POSITION
*FROM^-1
MEASURE^D^
IN

^C^M^. *^U^H *^(^*^*•^<^>

HÊ Â D̂ ER *RE(

1
2
7

9
16
19
25
29
30 -
33

TOTAL *̂ =

HEADER *RE(

1
2
7
9
10
12
13
15
17
23
27

29

TOTAL *̂ =

16. L̂EN̂ GTH

NUMBE^R

*ORD

1
5
2

7
3
6
4
1
3
3

35

*ORD

1
5
2
1
2
1
2
2
6
4
2

7

35

UNITS

^17. ATTRIBUT^ES

*5H
*A2

*7H
13
*6H
14

*3H
13

*H5
12
HI
12
HI
12

*H6
14
*H2

Î B. USE AND MEANIN^G

(All fiel̂ ds right justified)

BL̂ Â N̂ K
ÂLWAYS "SHIP)̂ *" *(̂ # ̂ - blâ nk)
2 CĤ AR. SHIP COD̂ E
AT *̂ = ATLÂ N̂ TIS II, *̂ KN *̂ = *KNORR
*OC *̂ = *OCEANUŜ , Ê TC.
ALWAYS *"^J^f^cRUIS^J^i"
CRUISE ̂ NO.
ALWAYS *"^J^JSTAT:"
STATION NO.
BLANK
ALWAYS *"C#:"
CAST NO. UŜ ED ̂FOR *YO-̂ YO STATÎ Ĉ !

(All fields. right justified)

BLANK
ALWAYS *"DATE^t^f" *(^t^f *= blan̂ k)
YEAR LAST TWO DIGITS
ALWAYS *"-" FIELD *Ŝ EPARATER
MONTH ̂ (1-12)
ALWAYS *"-" FIELD *SEPA^RATER
DAY (1-31)
BLANK
A^LWAYS "TIME: *̂ Ĵ i"
TIME GMT 24 *HR. CLOCK *̂ '
ALWAYS *"^t^fZ" SYMBOL FOR
GMT OR ZULU TIME
BLANK

*S

*^NOAA ̂FORM ̂24-1^3



RECORD FORMAT DESCRIPTIO^N

RECORD NAME

14. FIELD NAME

DESCRIPTION 3̂ RD

BL̂ Â NK̂ .
FIELD LABEL
LATITUDE *: DEGREES

LATITUDE *: MINUTES.

FIELD LABEL
LONGITUDE *: DEGREES

LONGITUDE *: MINUTES

BLANK

DESCRIPTION 4̂ 1

BLANK
FIELD LABEL
MAX. PRESSURE

FIELD LABEL
DEPTH TO BOTTOM
DEPTH LABEL

DESCRIPTION *5TH

BLANK
FÎ ELD LABEL
AVERAGING *INTERVA

FIELD LABEL
INSTRUMENT NO.
FIELD LABEL
SAMPLING RATE

UNITS LABEL

^* ̂* *^"^«^•^"^"^"^«

15. POSITION
*FROM^-1
MEASURED
IN

HEADER RE

1
2
6

9

15
-̂ 19

23

29

TOTAL *=

I HEADER *R

1
2
11

17
28
34

TOTAL *=

HEADER RE

1
2

*^,^* 7

12
18
22
28

34

^TOTAL *=

*^v^*^t^w^€

16. LENGTH

NUMBER

*X^>RD

1
4
3

6

4
4

6

7

35

*^5CORD

1
9
6

11
6
2

35

*^:ORD
1
5
5

6
4
6
6

2

35

*^/^M *T^»^>

UNITS

^* ̂e^n

17. ATTRIBUTES

*^,

*4H
13

*F6.2

*4H
14

*F6.2

*F6.0

*11H
*F6.0
*2H

•

*5H
*F5.1

*^6H
14
*6H
*F6.2

*^t^.D *i^"0^,^e^*^r^f^c

18. USE AND MEANING

(All fields right justified)

BLANK
ALWAYS *"LAT^J^5" *(^t^f *^= blank)
DEGREES OF LATIT̂ UDE
NEGATIVE FOR SOUTH
MINUTES OF LATITUDE TO
*H^UNDREDTHS OF A MINUTE
ALWAYS *^"^J^5LGJ^6"
DEGREES OF LONGITUDE
NEGATIVE FOR WEST
MINUTES OF LONGITUDE TO
*HUNDREDTHS OF A MINUTE
BLAN̂ K

(All fields right justified)

BLANK
ALWAYS *"MAX.|^4PRES=" *(^#^=blan^k)
MAXIMUM PRESSURE REACHED BY
THE *CTD CAST, PRESSURE IN
*DECIBARS *.' *^*^":^?^*•
ALWAYS *"^j^5DB^W^t^oEPTH^="
WATER DEPTH IN METERS
ALWAYS *"^J^t^f^M" *M ̂- Meters

(All fields right justified)

BLANK
ALWAYS *"AVERĴ r̂ f" (̂ V *̂ = blank)
ALL DATA ̂REDUCED TO A COMMON
REPORTING INTERVAL, IN *DECIBAR
ALWAYS *"^t^flNST^J^i"
*CTD INSTRUMENT NO.
ALWAYS *^"^t^f^RATE^J^i^"
SAMPLING RATE IN HERTZ
(SAMPLES/SECOND) *, TO HUNDREDTH
ALWAYS "HZ"

*^' *^/^" *^U^P *^r^*^~^e^/1"^"^"^f^/^"

*^NO^A^A ^FORM ^2^4-1^3



RECORD FOR^MAT DESCRIPTION

^RECORD NA^ME.

^1^4. *Fl^E^C^t^) NA^ME

DESCRIPTION *6TH

BLANK
FIELD LABEL
TOTAL DATA CYCLES

FIELD LABEL
FORTRÂ N FORMAT

^DE^SC^RIPTIO^N *7TH

IF ̂TAPE IS DUMPED
STATION *IN̂ FORMATI

DESCRIPTION DAT

PRESSURE
TEMPERATURE
SALÎ NITY
OXYGEN
QUALÎ TY WORD

Quality word *defi
from the *time^-ser
denote data which
which variable or
*CTD̂ Ô MI data file
*S *̂ f̂ i *O, *̂ ~7 for *T,S
rate: lowering *r

time *= *sta

NOT̂ E: A field *w
*alocated
occur̂ .

*|^i5.^P6slTt6N
*^FROM^-1
MEASURED
IN

*^(^*^t,^b^*,^b^r^t^~)

HEADER RE

^1
2
6

12
16

TOTAL *«

HEADER RE

*, THIS *REC
*^JN ̂(^s^e^e

*^\^. RECORD

^1
8
16
24
30

l̂ed: If *p
*Les data *t
has been
variables
*: -1 for
^& *O. A *p
*^ite *^= samp
*^rt *time(hr

.11 be *ast
*^'ield *len^g^;

*^<^C. ̂L^ENGTH

NUMBER

*^OORD

1
4
6

4
20

35

*^X^)RD

*^)RD *P^B
*^S^*^*^«t

7
8
8
6
6

*^>sitiv
*lat we
*Lnterp
have
*^r^, ̂-2
*^>sitiv
*Le rat
*:min)

*^jrisk *:
*^,h.

UNIT^S

*^WIDES
*^/e ̂1^'

*^j, the
it *int
*^>late^d
*^jeen *^m
^for *S,
*^i *qual
*^j * *pr
- samp

*^l^lled
At *th

^17. ATTRIBUTE^S ̂ -

*H4
16

*H4
*H20

COLUMN *HE^AD^B
*^j^r/^fi^* *A^/^e/^r *^/

*F7.1
*F8.4
*F8.4
*F6.2
16

quality word
3̂ the pressure
*. The value *c
*^odified, *basec
-4 for 02, -3
*Lty word can *b
^assure *interva
*Le rate ̂* *sû t̂ m̂ r

if the value
*Ls stage of *pr

*ie. ̂USE AND MEANING — *^'

BLÂ NK
ALWAYS *"OBS="
TOTAL NUMBER Ô F DATA CYCLES
THIS STATION
ALWAYS *^"^J^SFMT" MEANING FORMAT
ALWAYS *^"(F7.1,2^F8.4,F6.2,I6)^"

*^T^» *^t^f^#^»^J> *^P^^^T^A *^R^GC^6^4^V,

*^; ON LISTING, CONTAINS NO
*^*^<^>^O

^-

PRESSURE AS *DECIBARS
TEMPERATURE AS DÊ CREES *C^.
SALINITY AS PARTS/THOUSAND
OXYGEN AS *ML/L
QUALITY CONTROL CODE SEE
FOLLOWING TEXT

^contains the number of *observatior
bin. Negative quality words
^£ the negative number reflects
on the variable location in the
for *T ̂& *S, -5 for *T ̂& *O, -6 for
â used to infer time and lowering
*L/quality *#
*̂ jd quality (sees)

*^ji question e^xceeds the
*>cessing this should not

*^NOA^A FORM ^24^-1^)



RECORD FOR^MAT DESCRIPTION

RECORD ̂ NAME

14. FIELD NAME IS. POSITION
*FROM^-1
M^EASURED
IN

SHIP ̂ 1

16. LENGTH

^NUMBER

*^(^N *CR^1

UNIT^S

17. ATTRIBUTES 18. USE AND MEANING

*jis *^A^A *STAT: 21 *c^*: 3 *•
DATE 77̂ - 6- 2 TIME^! 1200 *^Z*^
*LAT 3̂ 8 2.00 *LG -37 5̂3.20
*^KAX. *PRS^= 4157. B^E *DEPTH^= 5968* *^M*^
^-A^V^ER 2.0 *1^NST 4 RATE *31.00HZ
*Ô BŜ = 2076 *FMT̂ <F7̂ .1̂ »2F8.4fF6̂ .2̂ fI6̂ >̂
*PRES TE^MP S^ALT *QXY^G *^QUAL
7.0 19.2491 36.1420 6.56 583
0 19.2472 36.1421 5,27 75
0 19̂ .2̂ 472 36.1425
0 19.2472 36.1426
0 19.2477 36.1431
0 19*2484 36.1429
0 19.2482 36.1420
0 19.2466 36.1410
0 19,2419 36,1421
0 19.2393 36.1458
19.2378 36.1431

9.
*. 11^.^

13.
15^*^
^17^.^
1^9.
2^1*.

^- 23^.^
2^5.
27.

^ • - 2 ^ 9 ^ .
^3^1^,^
33.
35,
37^.^
39^,^

- 41.
^43.

*0
*^0 *1^9.24^05 *36.^1439
*0 *19.2343 *36.1461
*0 *19.207^4 *36.1484
*0 *19.1652 *36.1553
*0 *19.1152 *36.1576
*0 *18.98S2 *36.1682
*0 *18.8389 *36*1837
*0 *18.5625 *36.2002

*^5^.30
*5.34
*5.28
*5.23
*5.32
*^5.29
*5.25
*5.30
*5.30
*5.31
*5.33
*5.32
*5.31
*5,37
*5.33
*5*38
*5.50

*^NOAA FORM 2^4-13

*76
*131

*69
*70

*^11.^9^
*65
*71
*97
*49
*42

*111
*^08
*63

*135
*70
*55

*167



ACCESSION NO.

STEP

*FILETYPE TRAC^K

DATE
TAPE OR

PRO^JECT
IDENTIFICATION

NO. ^NO.

*ORIG. TAPE

DUPLICATE TAPE

RE^FORMATTED TAPE

REFORMATTED DIS^K

FIRST *MULCHEK

FINAL *^MULCHEK

*MPD75 OR *F02^2

DATA SET FINALIZED

*^*^/^*^*^/^*^;
*/^*/^t^/^*^*

*^/^*
^4

*^crp^*r/ *^f^<^9^«^«^«^z^V)
^W^O^*^*^*^*^*

t^i^l
*f

*^"

^9^?

*^*^£

*^*^&^•

*^*^*^*^•

Î *,̂ * 1̂

*^r^t^*^#/

ERRORS REPORTED TO PRINCIPAL INVESTI^GATOR:

ADDITIONAL ERRORS/CORRECTIONS (NOT REPORTED TO P.I.)

COM^MENTS (TRACKS DELETED^, FIELDS DELETED^, ETC.)



*^ADP FACILITIES REQUEST FOR^M

*S^E^R ̂ NA^M^E.

*^t^i^r^tL^wi^v^s^i^H
PHO^N^E ̂ §^
*^£^3^¥^-^
7^*^41

*ORG/TAS^K ̂ 9 DATE
SUB^MITTED

*^/^«/^*/^*^$

DATE DUE BI^N *^f

^33

*^f^p *^*^?^*^*^£ *^5^£ *^<^*^*^f
*^•^F *^"^* *^+^*^~^fi^&^f^c
*^f *^P^/^»C^£^S *^*^F *^J^?^£^r^«^R^P^5

*r^i^?u^T *M^tD^lu^H^
PAPER CARD DISK

^DISKETTE *OTHER(SPECIFY) *^.

OUTPUT ̂ ME^DIU^M^
*. CAR^D DIŜ K PRI^NT *^_^_^
DISKETT̂ E *OTHER(SPECÎ F̂ Y)

^PLOT

I^t

*•;^PUT

*JTPUT

T^APE^*/
DISKETTE

*^cr^»^£^f^/
SECTOR

*. SIZE

T^APE îf
^DISKETTE

SECTOR
SIZE

TAPE *^#/
DISKETTE

*^W^0^W/
SECTOR
SIZE

SLOT *̂ #

EXCHANGE
TYPE

SLOT *^#

EXCHA^NG^E^
TYPE

SLOT *̂ #

EXCHANG^E^
TYPE *. *^«

*TRK

*^^

DENSITY

*^/^*^<^»

PA^RITY 1 LABEL
*^|T^YP_E

*^«^PP *^f^«^*^*^\

*Cp^J^IE^j *^^^— *^"*^
*^(^£S^C^U> EBC^DIC^- BCD *SDF
*OTH^ER(SPECIFY)
*TRK DENSITY PARITY LABEL

TYPE

^•

CODE:
ASCII EBCDIC BCD *SDF
*OTHER(SPECIFY)
*T^RK

^1

DENSITY

*^/^«^6^4

PARITY LABEL
TYPE *^J^X^E.E

*^«PP^/ *^'^$^L^J
CO^D^E; *̂ \̂ ^^^^

*̂ ^̂ ?̂ S >̂ ^EBCDIC BCD *SDF
*OTHER(SPECIFY)

RECORD
TYPE

*^F^*

RECORD
LENGTH

*^W

'̂MAX .̂ BLOCK
SIZE

^3^5^*
DATA SET NA^M^E

RECORD
TYPE

RECORD
LENGTH

*.

DA^TA SE^T NAME

RECO^RD
TYPE^*

*F^&

MAX^. .BLOCK
*' SIZ^E

*.

• *. *' *•

R^E^COR^D^
LENGTH

*^3^S

^MAX^. BLOCK
SI^ZE

*^&^*^•
DATA SET NAME
*^9^A^f^*^&^£^*'^f^i^5O^4^*^^^l^*^»^A^' *^'

*^-^U^l^AL *JN^S^I^KU^U^1UN^* *. ^- *. *.

*^*OF
*^£^I^US
^* ̂ V^
^t^i^l^.)
*^m^f^tGh
^DATE

*̂ # OF *.*
FILES

PURGE
DATE

^£ OF
*^/^W^**^/^*^^^>' *•
*^/ *^;:

*^^^p^w^w^e
DATE

*^cSTIMATEO
*. *EXECOTION
TÎ M^E *•̂ '̂ • *̂ •

*!*
^•

*^Jl USE O^NLY
DATE ̂ JOB
CO^MPLETE^D

START
TIME

END
TI^ME

PR^IORITY DEVICES USED^, ̂N^U^MBER OF TAPE ̂M^OU^NTS^,LINES PRI^NTED
DIS^KETTES USED^, CARDS PUNCHED^. CARDS *KEYVERIF1^ED



*SER *^NA^ME^- *PHO^NE

*I^jL^U^H^F.^b^N^l *^I^U ̂ t^i^l *U^SLU *AN^U *HI^N^U^fDH ̂ 10 *B^h

*ORG/TASK ̂3 DATE
SUBMITTED
*^v^*^y^W

*D^ATE *DU^EBIN *;

33

*^T^X^'^M^T

*^N^PUT
PAPER CARD DISK^

^DISKETTE *OTHER(SPECIF^T^T^.

*I^W^-U^K^MAIl^'U^N

OUTPUT ̂ MEDIU^M
CARD DISK PRINT TAPE ^PLOT
DISKETTE *OTHER(SPECI^F^Y)*'

•

*^SP^UT

*JTPUT
*.^• *^•

TAPE *^#/*^^^^^^^^^£^m^*^j^c^z^g
*^T^^^^^^^S^W^B^^^^^f^f^-

*^CT^f^i^f^l^i
*^~ ̂S^ECTO^R^
*. SIZE

TAP̂ E *̂ £/
DISKETTE

SECT̂ OR
SIZE

TAPE *^£/
DIŜ KETTE

SÊ CT̂ OR
SIZE

SLOT *̂ i

^E^XCHA^N^G^E
TYP^E

SLOT *̂ #

EXCHA^NGE
T̂ YPE

SLOT *^#

EXCHANGE
TYPE

*TRK

^$

DENSITY

*/^*^0^4

PARITY

*Q^VP

LABEL
TYPE

*^*^/^(^.
*C^S^f^lE:
*^5SC^J^> EBCDIC. BCD *SDF
*^O^tHER(SPECIFY)
*TRKDENSITY PARITY LABEL

TYPE

^•
CODE:
ASCII EBCDIC BCD *SDF
*OTHER(SPECIFY)
*TRKDENSITY PARITY

TYPE

•

LABEL
TYPE

CODE:
ASCII EBCDIC BCD *SDF
*OTHER(S^PECIFY)

RECORD
TYPE

*^F8

RECORD
LÊ N̂ GTH

^3^6

^MAX. BLOCK
SIZE

*3^5^*^o
DATA SET NAME

RECORD
TYPE

RECORD
LENGTH

- *•

^MAX^, *^J^JLOCK
'SIZE

*.
DATA SET ̂ NA^ME

RECO^RD
TYPÊ -̂ -

RE^C^ORD
^LE^NGTH

•

^MAX^. BLO^CK
SÎ ZE

DA^TA SET ̂ NAME *^-.

*^'^h^UAL *J^f^M^XU^U^UU^H^* *.

*̂ t Ô F
FILES

*//^J\
PURGE
DATE

^$ OF
FILES

•

PURGE
DATE

^I OF
FILES

PURG^E^
DATE

^ESTI^M^ATED
*EXECOTIO^N^
*TI^HE *^'

*!

*^?31 ^USE O^NLY*^J^b^»
*^y

*^j^a^/

*^(^f -

DATE ̂ JOB
*CO^MPLETE^C

*i

*^^[^8^f

START
TIME

END
TI^ME

PRIORITY

*^r^t\

*^^'

DEVICES USED, ̂NUMBER OF TAPE *^MOUNTS^,LINES PRINTED
DIS^KETTES -USED, CARDS PUNCHED^, CARDS *KEYVERIFIED

*^.^'

*^, *• *' *. *J *.

*^C *i *^. *^/



*^NOAA ̂ FO^RM 2^^^5
(^8-73)

*U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C^OMMERCE
N A T I O N A L OCEANIC AND ATMOSPHERIC ADMINISTRATION

*TRANSMITTAL AND RECEIPT RECORD
(Plea^se *^tign and return car^bon cop^y ackno^wledging receipt)

*T0: National *Ocea^nographic ̂ data Ce^nt^er
3300 *^W îitehave^n St.^, *^N^W^
Washington^, *^D.C. 20235

REFER TO

ATTENTION *^^ *^j^^ *^p^^^do^U^*

THE *ITEM(S) LISTED BELOW WERE FORWARDED TO YOU BY

[^^ORD^INARY ^^^R^E^GISTERED *^£] *A^J^^ *^OC^E^RTIFIED *[^=] GOVERNMENT *^O BY HAN^D

The fol^l^owing *CTD data set is

*^R^A ATL^ANTIS II *Cr. 109

These data hav^e been re^l^eased

1 1 OTHER

forwarded for processing and archiving *^t

A^ug. 12 -̂ Sept. 6 19̂ 81 112 *sta .̂

b^y ̂ Dr. Carl *Wun^sch and are for an east ̂ -

west section along 2^4 degrees north. The data hav^e bee^n averaged to two

*decibar levels a^nd are formated to the *WHOI/^NOD^C ̂ e^x^change fo^r^mat^*

a. .Tape *CT^D^011
*b. .Sa^mple tape *d*
*C^.^.^K^APIS record
*d^..^DDF

*ump of first five files

*c^-

*^,^WI^* *^^*^
*^#^& *^*^* *^^

*cc: *C. *N *e ^^^4
*O *^f^-

*JRW A *R^Q^r^a.^B *Y^/^S/^a^/^M^ju^r^«^0

RECEIVED BY *(^&^t^m^*^\^r^«) *^J *^, ^I

*^„^** ̂ V^1^*

TITLE

*NOD^C S^er^vi^ce C^ant^er ̂ W^oods ̂ H^ol^e
TITLE

DATE FORWARDED

Sept. *2^2f 86
^DATE RECEIVED

*NOAA FORM ̂ 24^.^8 (8-7^3)



^SHIP AT *C^R^UIS 109 *STAT: 150 *C^»: 0 ̂— */*
^DATE 81- *^«-12 TIME: 226 *Z*
*LAT 27 54.69 *L̂ G -^13 21.92
MAX. *P^RS^- 1̂ 29. OR *O^FPTH^- 112. *^«*^
AVE^R 2.0 *I^NST 8 RATE *31.00H^7^
*OBS- 6̂ 5 *F̂ "T̂ (F7.1̂ »2F8.4̂ .F6.2̂ «I6)
*PRES *TFMP SALT *OXYG *QUAL
1.0 20.̂ 2243 36.1255 6.55 103
3.0 20.2307 36.1545 5.05 184
5.0 20.2319 36.1790 4.99 145
7.0 2̂0.2327 36.1^845 4.98 181
9.0 20.2324 36.2214 5.05 271^5^
11.0 20.2276 36^^2317 4.99 261

SHIP AT *CRUIS 109 *STAT: 151 *C^»: 0-^2^.^
DATE 81- *^P-1^2 TIME: 309 *Z*
*LAT 27 54.00 *LG -13 23.90
MAX. *PRS- 279. *D^B DEPTH- 30̂ 2. *M*
AVER 2.0 *INST 8 RAT^E *31.00H7
*OBS- 1^40 *F^"T^<F7.1^,2F8.4^,F6.2^,I6)
*PRES *TE^«P SALT *OXYG *OUAL

1.0 20.2767 36.2288 4.7̂ 8 74
3.0 20.27^8^6 36.2458 5.38 11?
5.0 20.^2791 36.2467 5.39 14^*^
7.0 20.2766 36.2464 5.33. 8̂4
9.0 20.2776 36.2459 5.19 158
11.0 20.2775 36.2461 5.26 146

SHIP ̂ AT *CPUI^S 109 *STAT: 152 *c^«^? *o- *^c
DATE 81- ^8-12 TI^ME: 414 *^Z
*LAT 27 52.94 *LG -13 25.36
MAX. *P^PS- 549. 03 DEPTH- ̂573. *^M
AVER 2.0 *I^^ST 8 RATE *31.00HZ
*OBS- 275 *F^*T(F7.1^,2F8.4^,F6.^2^,I6^)

*PRES TE^MP SALT *OXYG *QUAL
1.0 20.1159 36.5080 5.67 106
3.0 20.3^21^8 36.2530 5.47 109
5.0 20.3332 36.2507 5.51 123
7.0 20.3257 36,2508 5.40 225

*^" 9.0 20.3224 36.2511^-5.36 523
11.0 20.3248 36.2506 5.34 122 *^'*^

S^HIP AT *CPUIS 109 *STAT: 153 *C^»: 0^-^
^DATE 81- 8-1? *TI^*^!E: 524 *Z*
*LAT 27 51.00 *LG -13 33.00
^"AX. *P^«^?S^- 983. OB DEPTH- 1008. ̂ *^
AVER 2.0 *INST 8 RATE *31.00^"Z
*OBŜ - 49? *F̂ MT(F7.1̂ ,2F8.4,F6.2̂ ,I6̂ )̂
*PRES *TE^WP SALT *^HXYG *OUAL
1.0 20.2080 36.3941 5.49 94
3.0 20.32^84 36.2704 5.28 100
5.0 20.3365 36.2695 5.12 110
7.0 20.3359 36.2684 5̂.14 124
9.0 20.^3356 36.2680 5.17 119
11.0 ̂20.3̂ 2̂ 63 36.267̂ 9 5.18 119

SHIP AT *CPUIS 109 *STAT: 154 *C^»: 0 — *•^*^*^
DATE 81- ^8-1? TIME: 757 *Z*
*LAT 27 47.55 *LG -13 49.12
MAX. *P^RS^- *15?l. OB ^DEPTH- 1513. *^»*^
AVER 2.0 *I^NST 8 RATE *31.00H^Z^

*7^M *^F^*Tf^F7.1



Password:
*accNo *fleA *refNo *proj *ins^t ship *startD^ate cruise *catld

8500224 *C022 319562 9999 3102 3IAN 1981/08/12 *TT5081 156382
8500224 *F022 *TT5081 9999 3102 3IAN 1981/08/12 109 156383

(2 rows affected)



Password:
*accNo *f*leA *refNo ship *st^aCnt *recCnt *startDate *endDate

8500224 *C022 319562 3IAN 112 279 8̂1/08/12 81/09/06
8500224 *F022 *TT5081 3IAN 112 44547 81/08/12 81/09/06

(2 roŵ s affected)


